## ALIPURDUAR UNIVERSITY

P.O. Alipurduar Court: Dist. Alipurduar: (W. B.): Pin - 736122

Jayanta Chakraborty Controller of Examinations (Officiating) Alipurduar University



Mobile: 09474844297

Alipurduar – 736 122 West Bengal India E-mail: <u>controller@alipuduaruniversity.ac.in</u>

Ref. No: APDU/CONT/NOTICE/006/2025

Date: 26.02.2025

## **PG NOTICE**

## Additional date for filling up the examination forms

The Undersigned is directed to notify that the additional date on **27.02.2025 (from 7:00 pm to 8:00 pm)** have been given for the students to fill up in the examination forms for appearing in P.G. 1<sup>st</sup> Semester Examinations, 2024, those who could not fill up the examination forms on due dates. They will visit *apduexams.in* for filling in the examination forms.

Students are to deposit examination fees with a late fine of ₹ 200/- (Rupees Two Hundred Only) using *Debit* Card/Credit Card/Internet Banking only. They are requested not to make payment using UPI.

Sl. No.	Pa <mark>rticulars</mark>	Arts, Science & Commerce (M.A., M.SC. & M.COM.)
1	Enr <mark>ollment fees</mark>	Rs.700/-
		Controller of Examinations (Officia
		Alipurduar University
	- We From	

## Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 2. The Registrar (Officiating), Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 3. The Finance Officer, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 4. The Secretary (Arts, Science & Commerce), PG Board of Studies, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 5. The Heads/Coordinators of all academic Departments, for his kind information, Alipurduar University.
- 6. The Assistant Controller of Examinations (Officiating), Alipurduar University, for his kind information and necessary action.

सा विद्या या विमुक्तय

- 7. The Librarian, Alipurduar University, for his kind information.
- 8. *Guard file*.